#### 506152782 07/14/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6199514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUANG C. WANG	06/25/2020
KENNY C. GROSS	06/26/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ORACLE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	500 ORACLE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	M/S 50P7
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16915593

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (530)759-1665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 530-759-1661

Email: wendy@parklegal.com A. RICHARD PARK **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: PARK, VAUGHAN, FLEMING & DOWLER LLP

Address Line 2: 2820 FIFTH STREET

Address Line 4: DAVIS, CALIFORNIA 95618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORA20-0283
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. RICHARD PARK
SIGNATURE:	/A. Richard Park/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_Redacted#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Redacted#page2.tif source=Assignment Redacted#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053204 FRAME: 0914 506152782

#### **CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

Guang C. Wang 3152 Cabrillo Bay Lane, San Diego, CA 92110 Kenny C. Gross 2439 Nabal Street, Escondido, CA 92025

herein	after termed "I	Inventor(s)", ha	ve invented certain new a	and usefu	Il improvements in
CO	MPRESSION/DIL.		IE FOR SYNCHRONIZING TIM ONENTS IN CRITICAL ASSETS		SIGNALS USED TO DETECT UNWANTED ELECTRONIC N EMI FINGERPRINTS
and ha		declaration or o	oath for an application for	r a United	d States patent disclosing and identifying the
_	On the	_day of		_, 20	;
	Or				
<u>X</u>	Said applica	tion having App	plication Number 16/91	5,593	and filed on 29 June 2020; and
desiron and in Invente certific	ss at 500 Oracus of acquiring and to all embor(s) (all collection)	tle Parkway, Mag the entire righ podiments of the ctively hereinal	ail Stop 5OP7, Redwood t, title and interest in and e invention, heretofore co fter termed "said invention	City, CA to said a nceived, n"), and i	of the State of <u>California</u> , having a place of <u>94065</u> , (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is pplication and the invention disclosed therein, made or discovered jointly or severally by said in and to any and all patents, inventor's ") thereon granted in the United States and
to have		REFORE, in co		valuable o	consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s)
inventi any an country divisio	erest (a) in an on pursuant to d all application y, including ea nal, substitution	d to said applic the Internation ons filed and an ach and every a	ation and said invention; nal Convention for the Property and all patents granted pplication filed and each n, or continuation-in-part	(b) in and otection of on said in and every	onvey unto said Assignee the entire right, title d to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to nvention in the United States or any foreign y patent granted on any application which is a f said applications; and (d) in and to each and
cooper execut necess (b) for addition patents involving	o the fullest exation by said lation of petition ary or desirable prosecuting an anal application; (e) for interfing said inventing said inventions	xtent the right, Inventor(s) shales, oaths, specificate by said Assigny of said applies covering said erence or other tion and any ap	title and interest herein coll include prompt productions, declarations or onee (a) for perfecting in scations; (c) for filing and dinvention; (d) for filing priority proceedings involutions therefor and an	onveyed it ion of per ther pape said Assign prosecut and prosecut yet patents are patents.	ate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to in the United States and foreign countries. Such retinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, ers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed gnee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; ring substitute, divisional, continuing or ecuting applications for reissuance of any said id invention; and (f) for legal proceedings agranted thereon, including without limitation ceedings, priority contests, public use

1

proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below.

Guang Wang (Jun 25, 2020 14:57 PDT)	/	Jun 25, 2020	
Guang C. Wang		Date	
Lenny gross (Jun 26, 2020 14:19 PDT)		Jun 26, 2020	
Kenny C. Gross		Date	

# ORA20-0283 EchoSign Formal Documents

Final Audit Report

2020-06-26

Created:

2020-06-25

Ву:

**Document Support** 

Status:

Signed

Transaction ID:

CBJCHBCAABAAFZ-C7fQ7N0nP8u9DYrbL4LevPn-sj4wx

## "ORA20-0283 EchoSign Formal Documents" History

Document created by Document Support 2020-06-25 - 9:54:11 PM GMT- IP address: 96.77.194.17

Document emailed to Guang Wang

for signature

2020-06-25 - 9:55:26 PM GMT

Document emailed to kenny gross

for signature

2020-06-25 - 9:55:27 PM GMT

Email viewed by Guang Wang 2020-06-25 - 9:56:02 PM GMT- IP address: 148.87.23.9

Signature Date: 2020-06-25 - 9:57:00 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 148.87.23.9

Email viewed by kenny gross
2020-06-25 - 10:02:35 PM GMT- IP address: 137.254.7.172

Ø<sub>⊕</sub> Document e-signed by kenny gross

Signature Date: 2020-06-26 - 9:19:15 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 137.254.7.183

Signed document emailed to Guang Wang and Document Support

kenny gross

2020-06-26 - 9:19:15 PM GMT

RECORDED: 07/14/2020

Park, Vaughan, Fleming & Dowler w

POWEREDBY
Adobe Sign

PATENT REEL: 053204 FRAME: 0917